
Memorial YO2BCT (Banat UHF-SHF) 2023 Results 

Total received logs used: 50 from 28 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 2321 from 1953 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 1593 from 1055 unique callsigns 

432 Single Operator low power (9 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 LZ2ZY 48 1 2.0 0 16358 340.8 21el 50 S53D (760 km) 

2 LZ2EHO 30 2 6.2 0 10892 363.1 21el. Yagi 25 OM3W (776 km) 

3 YO5DND 21 3 12.5 0 8406 400.3 yagi 10el 50 OL4A (794 km) 

4 SP8WJW 27 0 0.0 0 7277 269.5 23 el. Yagi 30 OL4A (606 km) 

5 YO2GL 28 0 0.0 0 7067 252.4 10 EL YAGI 50 S53D (549 km) 

6 LZ1ZLI 17 0 0.0 0 2108 124.0 Yagi 20 9A5M (572 km) 

7 YO3CCB 13 0 0.0 0 1662 127.8 YAGI 7 EL 50 LZ2T (266 km) 

8 YO3FWL 11 0 0.0 0 1251 113.7 YAGI 7 EL 50 YR7J (319 km) 

9 YO9CWY 7 0 0.0 0 1213 173.3 yagi 8 ele 18 LZ2T (329 km) 

 

432 Single Operator high power (6 entries) 

  

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 9A5M 125 3 2.3 1 48071 384.6 2x33el. 700 IQ1KW (895 km) 

2 YO5AVN 16 2 11.1 1 7482 467.6 F9FT 200 SO3Z (699 km) 

3 YO7LBX 20 0 0.0 0 5123 256.1 YAGI LFA,18EL 70 9A1W (611 km) 

4 YO7BKX 13 2 13.3 0 3172 244.0 14 el.YU7EF 100 OM6A (675 km) 

5 YO3GNF 16 1 5.9 0 2692 168.2 WiMo Yagi 18 el. 200 YP2DX (443 km) 

6 YO7BPC 5 5 50.0 2 926 185.2 F9FT 3,1 WL 75 LZ1S (239 km) 
 



 

 

 

 

 

432 Multi Operator (11 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YR7J 145 6 4.0 2 65087 448.9 2x18ele Wimo 100 OK2A (901 km) 

2 YR5C 106 5 4.5 1 45900 433.0 21 el F9FT 50 IZ3NOC/5 (933 km) 

3 LZ2T 98 7 6.7 1 43500 443.9 4x21el F9FT 500 IZ3NOC/5 (979 km) 

4 LZ0C 91 4 4.2 2 40788 448.2 4x20el. 1000 S53D (1011 km) 

5 YT4B 95 8 7.8 4 38205 402.2 4X14 7EF 50 DK0NA (909 km) 

6 YO2KBB 75 4 5.1 0 27859 371.5 4X21 EL. YAGI 100 IW2HAJ (804 km) 

7 9A8D 82 6 6.8 1 27452 334.8 4x28el dl6wu 50 DK0NA (766 km) 

8 HG6Z 89 3 3.3 1 26327 295.8 12el. DK7ZB 40 DR9A (855 km) 

9 YT5W 68 6 8.1 0 26300 386.8 2 x 27 el UA9TC 35 OK4C (791 km) 

10 9A1I 76 2 2.6 0 24192 318.3 4x21el.F9FT 300 DF0YY (764 km) 

11 YR0K/P 18 2 10.0 0 4191 232.8 4X5EL YAGI 20 YP2DX (477 km) 
  



1296 Single Operator (8 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 9A5M 28 1 3.4 0 11537 412.0 210CM 100 DR9A (842 km) 

2 HA1WD 29 2 6.5 0 9017 310.9 1.5m dish 100 LZ2T (707 km) 

3 YO5AVN 11 1 8.3 0 4657 423.4 F9FT 100 S59P (609 km) 

4 YO7LBX 5 0 0.0 0 958 191.6 YAGI LOUP 25EL 10 LZ6R (312 km) 

5 YO9CWY 5 0 0.0 0 942 188.4 yagi 18 ele 2 LZ2T (329 km) 

6 YO3FWL 5 0 0.0 0 543 108.6 DJ9BV 20 YO4FYQ (202 km) 

7 LZ2ZY 4 0 0.0 0 428 107.0 49el 2.5 YR7J (179 km) 

8 YO3GNF 2 0 0.0 0 72 36.0 TONNA-20623 10 YO9AYN (65 km) 

1 9A5M 28 1 3.4 0 11537 412.0 210CM 100 DR9A (842 km) 
 

 

1296 Multi Operator (7 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 LZ2T 51 3 5.6 0 19303 378.5 180cm dish 100 OK2KYZ (908 km) 

2 9A8D 32 1 3.0 2 11870 370.9 2m dish 30 DF4IAO (765 km) 

3 YR7J 18 1 5.3 0 4593 255.2 Yagi 40el 10 OE3JPC (530 km) 

4 LZ0C 17 1 5.6 0 2540 149.4 1.8m parabolic dish 50 YO9CWY (264 km) 

5 YO2KBB 8 1 11.1 0 2066 258.2 47 EL. YAGI 10 S59DGO (566 km) 

6 9A1I 8 0 0.0 0 1153 144.1 67 el.yagi 10 OK2A (582 km) 

7 YT5W 4 0 0.0 0 566 141.5 37el UA9TC 10 HA8V (250 km) 
 

  



 

2320 Single Operator (2 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO3FWL 3 0 0.0 0 258 86.0 CALIFORNIA GRID 2 LZ0C (190 km) 

2 YO3GNF 2 0 0.0 0 72 36.0 WIMO-SHF-1340 10 YO9AYN (65 km) 
 

 

2320 Multi Operator (0 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 LZ2T 22 0 0.0 0 7998 363.5 180cm dish 100 OL9W (811 km) 

2 9A8D 8 0 0.0 1 2076 259.5 grid 20 IK3GHY (520 km) 

3 LZ0C 9 0 0.0 0 1377 153.0 1.8m parabolic dish 5 LZ7Z (245 km) 

4 YR7J 4 0 0.0 0 1118 279.5 Grid 20 OE3JPC (530 km) 
 

  



432 Single Operator low power - YO (5 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO5DND 21 3 12.5 0 8406 400.3 yagi 10el 50 OL4A (794 km) 

2 YO2GL 28 0 0.0 0 7067 252.4 10 EL YAGI 50 S53D (549 km) 

3 YO3CCB 13 0 0.0 0 1662 127.8 YAGI 7 EL 50 LZ2T (266 km) 

4 YO3FWL 11 0 0.0 0 1251 113.7 YAGI 7 EL 50 YR7J (319 km) 

5 YO9CWY 7 0 0.0 0 1213 173.3 yagi 8 ele 18 LZ2T (329 km) 
 

432 Single Operator high power – YO (5 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO5AVN 16 2 11.1 1 7482 467.6 F9FT 200 SO3Z (699 km) 

2 YO7LBX 20 0 0.0 0 5123 256.1 YAGI LFA,18EL 70 9A1W (611 km) 

3 YO7BKX 13 2 13.3 0 3172 244.0 14 el.YU7EF 100 OM6A (675 km) 

4 YO3GNF 16 1 5.9 0 2692 168.2 WiMo Yagi 18 el. 200 YP2DX (443 km) 

5 YO7BPC 5 5 50.0 2 926 185.2 F9FT 3,1 WL 75 LZ1S (239 km) 
 

432 Multi Operator – YO (4 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YR7J 145 6 4.0 2 65087 448.9 2x18ele Wimo 100 OK2A (901 km) 

2 YR5C 106 5 4.5 1 45900 433.0 21 el F9FT 50 IZ3NOC/5 (933 km) 

3 YO2KBB 75 4 5.1 0 27859 371.5 4X21 EL. YAGI 100 IW2HAJ (804 km) 

4 YR0K/P 18 2 10.0 0 4191 232.8 4X5EL YAGI 20 YP2DX (477 km) 
  



 

 

 

 

1296 Single Operator - YO (5 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO5AVN 11 1 8.3 0 4657 423.4 F9FT 100 S59P (609 km) 

2 YO7LBX 5 0 0.0 0 958 191.6 YAGI LOUP 25EL 10 LZ6R (312 km) 

3 YO9CWY 5 0 0.0 0 942 188.4 yagi 18 ele 2 LZ2T (329 km) 

4 YO3FWL 5 0 0.0 0 543 108.6 DJ9BV 20 YO4FYQ (202 km) 

5 YO3GNF 2 0 0.0 0 72 36.0 TONNA-20623 10 YO9AYN (65 km) 
 

1296 Multi Operator - YO (2 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YR7J 18 1 5.3 0 4593 255.2 Yagi 40el 10 OE3JPC (530 km) 

2 YO2KBB 8 1 11.1 0 2066 258.2 47 EL. YAGI 10 S59DGO (566 km) 
 

  



 

2320 Single Operator - YO (2 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO3FWL 3 0 0.0 0 258 86.0 CALIFORNIA GRID 2 LZ0C (190 km) 

2 YO3GNF 2 0 0.0 0 72 36.0 WIMO-SHF-1340 10 YO9AYN (65 km) 
 

2320 Multi Operator - YO (1 entry) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YR7J 4 0 0.0 0 1118 279.5 Grid 20 OE3JPC (530 km) 
 

 

For detailed informations about the results 

(bad QSOs etc) or certificate download please contact the VHFdx.ro team at 

vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

